
EMMA CLARK
Soprano +1 (517) 449-5658emmacclark22@gmail.com  

Voice/Vocal Coaches
BGSU
Katherine Pracht Phares
Dr. Summer Aebker
Myra Merritt
Dr. Russell Miller
Kevin Bylsma

Hope College
Dr. Sarah VandenBrink

Grade School
Larissa Gleason-Clark

Master Classes
Hope College
Dr. Russell Miller
Dawn Upshaw
James Meena

Education

Major Teachers

BA in Creative Writing

Hope College 

Bowling Green State
University 

Master of Music:
Performance

2018-2022

2022-2024

Minors in communication &
music

Theatrical Performance Experience

Soloist/Competition Experience

Choral Masterwork Experience

Additional Arts Involvement

*denotes partial role or scene

Chorus in South Pacific
Petite Concert Singer in Cendrillon
Fiona in Brigadoon
Taumann (cover) in Hänsel und Gretel
Sandman (cover) in Hänsel und Gretel
Chorus in Celebrazione del coro concert
Julia in Utopia (World Premiere)
Damigella in The Coronation of Poppea
*Blanche in Dialogues of the Carmelites
Chorus in Bright Star
*Beatrice in Béatrice et Bénédict
Claire in Ordinary Days
*Susanna in Le Nozze di Figaro
Rapunzel in Into the Woods 
 

Toledo Opera
BGSU
BGSU

Vienna Opera Acad.
Vienna Opera Acad.

Toledo Opera
BGSU
BGSU
BGSU

Hope College
Hope College
Hope College
Hope College
Hope College

2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019

“Winter Days” Debussy Concert
Concert at the Mozart Haus
Conrad Art Song Competition Winner
Concerto/Aria Competition Winner

Toledo Club
Vienna Opera Acad.

BGSU
Hope College

2024
2023
2023
19 & 22

Handel’s Messiah
Mahler 3rd Symphony
Puccini’s Messa Di Gloria

Toledo Symphony Orchestra
Toledo Symphony Orchestra
Toledo Symphony Orchestra

2024
2023
2023

Special Projects Coordinator
Voice and Piano Teacher
Assistant Stage Director for Cendrillon
Graduate Assistant in Music Publicity
House Manager & Theatre Publicity
Administrative Intern/House Manager

BGSU
Forte Music School

BGSU
BGSU

Hope College
Hope Summer Rep.

Theater

Present
Present
2024
2023-24
2019-21
2019


