

EMMA CLARK

Soprano

emmacclark22@gmail.com

+1 (517) 449-5658

Education

BA in Creative Writing

Minors in communication & music

Hope College

2018-2022

Master of Music: Performance

Bowling Green State University

2022-2024

Major Teachers

Voice/Vocal Coaches

BGSU

Katherine Pracht Phares Dr. Summer Aebker Myra Merritt

Dr. Russell Miller

Kevin Bylsma

<u>Hope College</u>
Dr. Sarah VandenBrink

<u>Grade School</u> Larissa Gleason-Clark

Master Classes

<u>Hope College</u>
Dr. Russell Miller
Dawn Upshaw
James Meena

Theatrical Performance Experience

Chorus in South Pacific	Toledo Opera	2025
Petite Concert Singer in Cendrillon	BGSU	2024
Fiona in <i>Brigadoon</i>	BGSU	2024
Taumann (cover) in Hänsel und Gretel	Vienna Opera Acad.	2023
Sandman (cover) in Hänsel und Gretel	Vienna Opera Acad.	2023
Chorus in Celebrazione del coro concer	t Toledo Opera	2023
Julia in Utopia (World Premiere)	BGSU	2023
Damigella in The Coronation of Poppea	BGSU	2023
*Blanche in Dialogues of the Carmelites	BGSU	2022
Chorus in Bright Star	Hope College	2022
*Beatrice in Béatrice et Bénédict	Hope College	2022
Claire in Ordinary Days	Hope College	2021
*Susanna in Le Nozze di Figaro	Hope College	2020
Rapunzel in Into the Woods	Hope College	2019

^{*}denotes partial role or scene

Soloist/Competition Experience

"Winter Days" Debussy Concert	Toledo Club	2024
Concert at the Mozart Haus	Vienna Opera Acad.	2023
Conrad Art Song Competition Winner	BGSU	2023
Concerto/Aria Competition Winner	Hope College	19 & 22

Choral Masterwork Experience

Handel's Messiah	Toledo Symphony Orchestra	2024
Mahler 3rd Symphony	Toledo Symphony Orchestra	2023
Puccini's Messa Di Gloria	Toledo Symphony Orchestra	2023

Additional Arts Involvement

Special Projects Coordinator	BGSU	Present
Voice and Piano Teacher	Forte Music School	Present
Assistant Stage Director for Cendrillon	BGSU	2024
Graduate Assistant in Music Publicity	BGSU	2023-24
House Manager & Theatre Publicity	Hope College	2019-21
Administrative Intern/House Manager	Hope Summer Rep.	2019
	Theater	